

## FSE Engineering Group wins IMechE Mechanical Innovation Award Outstanding Contribution to the Mechanical Engineering Industry

5 July 2022, Hong Kong - **FSE Lifestyle Services Limited** ("FSE Lifestyle" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group", stock code: 331.HK) is pleased to announce that one of our business units ("BUs"), FSE Engineering Group Limited and its member Young's Engineering Company Limited ("Young's Engineering") has won the First Runner-up in the Mechanical Innovation Award for its self-developed semi-automatic overhead drilling machine at the Institution of Mechanical Engineers ("IMechE") Prize Award Ceremony and Presentation held at The Hong Kong Polytechnic University on 28 June.

Mr. Rocky Poon, the Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director of FSE Lifestyle, said, "We are very pleased that our self-developed drilling machine system has been recognized by the expert international jury panel. Our innovative overhead drilling machine is called SkyDrillingMachine (SDM), mainly used for mechanical, electrical and plumbing installation in buildings. The development allows merit in time, cost saving and provide added advantages to safer, cleaner and attaining better quality to build over the traditional methods. The workflow and the tools are being continuously refined to improve the overall efficiency."

"The ultimate purpose of innovation is to help create a smart future where people can enjoy the best quality of life possible. Creativity and innovation are the core values of FSE Lifestyle's business development, we will continue to develop innovative devices and systems, striding ahead with our partners and stakeholders for the betterment of the society," Mr. Poon continued.

Innovation has become an essential element of competitive advantage in today's competitive society. The construction industry is increasingly reliant upon creative ideas and innovative solutions to deliver projects in an efficient, safe and green manner. Henceforth, the IMechE Hong Kong Brand Award and Recognition Sub-committee has been organizing the Mechanical Innovation Award since 2014, with the aim to recognize project works, including research and technical study, with significant contributions to the advancement of the mechanical practice in Hong Kong.



## **Photo Caption:**



Mr. Rocky Poon, the Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director of FSE Lifestyle (first left, front) led his team to attend the Prize Award Ceremony and Presentation organized by the Institution of Mechanical Engineers at the Hong Kong Polytechnic University. Their self-developed semi-automatic overhead drilling machine won the First Runner-up award for Mechanical Innovation.

## **About FSE Lifestyle Services Limited**

FSE Lifestyle is a leading lifestyle services conglomerate with 3 major business segments: property & facility management services, city essential services and electrical and E&M services. The Group's services are being delivered through 8 major groups of companies which have all been the market leaders in their respective industries. They include Urban Group, Kiu Lok Group, Waihong Services Group, FSE Environmental Technologies Group, Hong Kong Island Landscape Company Limited, General Security Group, Nova Insurance Group and FSE Engineering Group. With their professionalism and expertise, together with the extensive synergies generated among the companies under FSE Lifestyle, the Group is able to build up a strong network and offer comprehensive "one-stop-shop" professional services to our renowned clients and main contractors who are often engaged in property developments, public infrastructures, education and transportation facilities as well as entertainment and travel industries in Hong Kong, Macau and the Mainland China.

This press release is available for downloading from the FSE Lifestyle Website at www.fse.com.hk.

## For inquiries, please contact:

Karin Chan
Manager, Branding and Communications
(852) 2626 7670
karinchan@fse.com.hk